

Notice of the Meeting of the Metropolitan Education Commission

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38.431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Executive Board of the Metropolitan Education Commission and to the public that the Executive Board of the Metropolitan Education Commission will hold a virtual meeting.

Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 5:00 pm via Zoom Meeting Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5104962676

Agendas will be available to the public at the Metropolitan Education Commission website at metedu.org and at the office 1080 S. 10th Avenue, Tucson, Arizona.

Dated this 10th day of July, 2023.

1.0 Call to Order	Leslie Ferre
2.0 Pledge of Allegiance	Leslie Ferre
3.0 Roll Call	Leslie Ferre
4.0 Executive Session	Leslie Ferre

The Pima County Merit System Commission/Law Enforcement Merit System Council may conduct one or more Executive Sessions concerning any matter on the Open Meeting Agenda for any or all of the following purposes:(a) discussion or consideration of employment, assignment, appointment, promotion, demotion, dismissal, salaries, disciplining or resignation of a public.

5.0 Future of the MEC

Leslie Ferre

6.0 Adjournment

Leslie Ferre

Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the MEC office at 520-670-0055. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.